MCCSEMI.COM Rev.3-1-02162022 1/4
300 mW
Zener Diode
3.6 to 39 Volts
• Operating Junction Temperature Range:  -55°C to +150°C
• Storage Temperature Range: -55°C to +150°C
• Thermal Resistance : 417°C/W Junction to Ambient
Maximum Ratings

          <900ppm chlorine (<1500ppm total Br + Cl) and <1000ppm antimony compounds.
MCCSEMI.COM2/4
Electrical Characteristics @ 25°C Unless Otherwise Specified
AZ23B3V6HE3 THRU AZ23B39HE3
 Rev.3-1-02162022
Test
Current
Maximum
Zener
Impedance
Test
Current
min. typ. max. IR VR min. max.
V V V mA Ω Ω mA μA V mV/℃ mV/℃ mA
AZ23B3V6HE3 3.53 3.6 3.67 5 90 600 1 5 1 -3.5 0 5 2D4
AZ23B3V9HE3 3.82 3.9 3.98 5 90 600 1 3 1 -3.5 0 5 2D5
AZ23B4V3HE3 4.21 4.3 4.39 5 90 600 1 3 1 -3.5 0 5 2D6
AZ23B4V7HE3 4.61 4.7 4.79 5 80 500 1 3 2 -3.5 0.2 5 2D7
AZ23B5V1HE3 5.0 5.1 5.2 5 60 480 1 2 2 -2.7 1.2 5 2D8
AZ23B5V6HE3 5.49 5.6 5.71 5 40 400 1 1 2 -2 2.5 5 2D9
AZ23B6V2HE3 6.08 6.2 6.32 5 10 150 1 3 4 0.4 3.7 5 2DA
AZ23B6V8HE3 6.66 6.8 6.94 5 15 80 1 2 4 1.2 4.5 5 2DB
AZ23B7V5HE3 7.35 7.5 7.65 5 15 80 1 1 5 2.5 5.3 5 2DC
AZ23B8V2HE3 8.04 8.2 8.36 5 15 80 1 0.7 5 3.2 6.2 5 2DD
AZ23B9V1HE3 8.92 9.1 9.28 5 15 100 1 0.5 6 3.8 7 5 2DE
AZ23B10HE3 9.8 10 10.2 5 20 150 1 0.2 7 4.5 8 5 2DF
AZ23B11HE3 10.78 11 11.22 5 20 150 1 0.1 8 5.4 9 5 2DG
AZ23B12HE3 11.76 12 12.24 5 25 150 1 0.1 8 6 10 5 2DH
AZ23B13HE3 12.74 13 13.3 5 30 170 1 0.1 8 7 11 5 2DI
AZ23B15HE3 14.7 15 15.3 5 30 200 1 0.1 10.5 9.2 13 5 2DJ
AZ23B16HE3 15.68 16 16.3 5 40 200 1 0.1 11.2 10.4 14 5 2DK
AZ23B18HE3 17.6 18 18.4 5 45 225 1 0.1 12.6 12.4 16 5 2DL
AZ23B20HE3 19.6 20 20.4 5 55 225 1 0.1 14 14.4 18 5 2DM
AZ23B22HE3 21.56 22 22.44 5 55 250 1 0.1 15.4 16.4 20 5 2DN
AZ23B24HE3 23.52 24 24.5 5 70 250 1 0.1 16.8 18.4 22 5 2DO
AZ23B27HE3 26.46 27 27.54 2 80 300 0.5 0.1 18.9 21.4 25.3 2 2DP
AZ23B30HE3 29.4 30 30.6 2 80 300 0.5 0.1 21 24.4 29.4 2 2DQ
AZ23B33HE3 32.34 33 33.7 2 80 325 0.5 0.1 23.1 27.4 33.4 2 2DR
AZ23B36HE3 35.28 36 36.72 2 90 350 0.5 0.1 25.2 30.4 37.4 2 2DS
AZ23B39HE3 38.22 39 39.8 2 130 350 0.5 0.1 27.3 33.4 41.2 2 2DT
IZTC
Device
Marking
MCC